PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Duane McCallister	02/01/2011
Eric M. Brombaugh	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CrestCom, Inc.	
Street Address:	10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., No. 242	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255-2370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 274.6996 Email: mg@patentmg.com

Correspondent Name: MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7250 NORTH SIXTEENTH STREET, SUITE 318

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020-5279

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2298-290CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lowell W. Gresham

Total Attachments: 1

source=2298-290CIP_Ex_Assignment_1Feb11#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13019173

PATENT REEL: 025730 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Ronald Duane McCallister of 7701 East Onyx Court, Scottsdale, AZ 85258, and Eric M. Brombaugh of 1534 West Jacinto Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202 do hereby sell, and assign to CrestCom, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., No. 242, Scottsdale, AZ 85255-2370, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Transmitter Linearized In Response To Signal Magnitude Derivative And Method Therefor," invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket No.: 2298-290CIP), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CrestCom, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of CrestCom, Inc., we will communicate to said CrestCom, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CrestCom, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said CrestCom, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE Ronald Duane McCallister

2-1-2011 Eric M. Brombaugh

DATE Eric M. Brombaugh

PATENT REEL: 025730 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/01/2011